STATE OF CALIFORNIA— CALIFORMNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN IR., Governor

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
1416 NINTH STREET, P.O. BOX 942836

SACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001

(916) 653-5791

November 25, 2015
VIA E-MAIL

Division of Water Rights

State Water Resources Control Board

Attention: Hearing Teams for the WSID Draft CDO and BBID ACL Hearings
P.O. Box 2000

Sacramento, California 95812-2000

Re: Bifurcation Proposal

Dear Hearing Team Members:

This is in reply to the proposals submitted yesterday by counsel for The West Side
Irrigation District (WSID) and the Prosecution Team. California Department of Water
Resources (DWR) agrees that bifurcating the water availability issue and conducting a
joint consolidated hearing on this issue that would apply to both enforcement actions
would streamline the process, conserve valuable resources, insure consistent results,
and produce a single record on the issue. DWR, however, believes that the issue
related to determining water availability should be described as: whether the
methodology developed by the State Water Resources Control Board for
determining water availability to support the May 1, 2015 and June 12, 2015
Unavailability Notices was sufficient.

DWR prefers that the hearing on this issue take place during the week of

January 11-15, 2015, which is currently scheduled for the WSID CDO hearing. The
remaining issues for both enforcement actions, including application of the methodology
to WSID and Byron-Bethany Irrigation District (BBID), can be heard during the week of
March 21-25, 2015, which is currently scheduled for the BBID ACL hearing.

DWR appreciates the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions or
need additional information, please contact me at (916) 657-5400 or
robin.mcginnis@water.ca.gov. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Robin McGinnis, Attorney
Office of the Chief Counsel

Department of Water Resources

cc.  Attached Service Lists (via e-mail)



SERVICE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
BYRON-BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL LIABILITY HEARING

PARTIES

Division of Water Rights

Prosecution Team

Andrew Tauriainen, Attorney Il
SWRCB Office of Enforcement
1001 | Street, 16th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
andrew.tauriainen@waterboards.ca.gov

Byron Bethany Irrigation District
Daniel Kelly

Somach Simmons & Dunn 500
Capitol Mall, Suite 1000,
Sacramento, CA 95814
dkelly@somachlaw.com

Patterson Irrigation District
Banta-Carbona Irrigation District
The West Side Irrigation District
Jeanne M. Zolezzi
Herum\Crabtree\Suntag

5757 Pacific Ave., Suite 222
Stockton, CA 95207
jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com

City and County of San Francisco
Jonathan Knapp

Office of the City Attorney 1390
Market Street, Suite 418 San
Francisco, CA 94102
jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org

Robert E. Donlan

Ellison, Schneider & Harris L.L.P.
2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95816

(916) 447-2166
red@eslawfirm.com

Central Delta Water Agency
Jennifer Spaletta

Spaletta Law PC

PO Box 2660

Lodi, CA 95241
jennifer@spalettalaw.com

Dante Nomellini and Dante Nomellini, Jr.

Nomellini, Grilli & McDaniel
ngmplcs@pacbell.net
dantejr@pacbell.net

California Department of Water Resources
Robin McGinnis, Attorney

PO Box 942836

Sacramento, CA 94236-0001
robin.mcginnis@water.ca.gov

Richard Morat

2821 Berkshire Way
Sacramento, CA 95864
rimorat@gmail.com

San Joaquin Tributaries Authority
Valerie Kincaid O’'Laughlin

& Paris LLP 2617 K Street,

Suite 100

Sacramento, CA 95814
vkincaid@olaughlinparis.com
Iwood@olaughlinparis.com




SERVICE LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
THE WEST SIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DRAFT CEASE AND DESIST ORDER HEARING

PARTIES

Division of Water Rights

Prosecution Team

Andrew Tauriainen, Attorney I

SWRCB Office of Enforcement

1001 | Street, 16th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
andrew.tauriainen@waterboards.ca.gov

West Side Irrigation District
Jeanne M. Zolezzi

Karna Harrigfeld

Janelle Krattiger
Herum\Crabtree\Suntag

5757 Pacific Ave., Suite 222
Stockton, CA 95207
jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com
kharrigfeld@herumcrabtree.com
ikrattiger@herumcrabtree.com

State Water Contractors
Stefani Morris, Attorney
1121 L Street, Suite 1050
Sacramento, CA 95814
smorris@swc.org

Westlands Water District

Daniel O'Hanlon

Rebecca Akroyd

Kronick Moskovitz Tiedemann & Girard

400 Capitol Mall, 271 Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
dohanlon@kmtg.com
rakroyd@kmtg.com

Philip Williams of Westlands Water District
pwilliams@westlandswater.org

South Delta Water Agency
John Herrick, Esq.

4255 Pacific Ave., Suite 2
Stockton, CA 95207
iherrlaw@aol.com

Central Delta Water Agency
Jennifer Spaletta

Spaletta Law PC PO

Box 2660

Lodi, CA 95241

jennifer@spalettalaw.com

Dante Nomellini and Dante Nomellini, Jr.
Nomellini, Grilli & McDaniel
ngmplcs@pacbell.net
dantejr@pacbell.net

City and County of San Francisco
Johnathan Knapp

Office of the City Attorney

1390 Market Street, Suite

418 San Francisco, CA

94102

jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org

San Joaquin Tributaries Authority
Valeri Kincaid O’Laughlin

& Paris LLP 2617 K Street,

Suite 100

Sacramento, CA 95814
vkincaid@olaughlinparis.com

California Department of Water Resources
Robin McGinnis, Attorney

PO Box 942836

Sacramento, CA 94236-0001
robin.mcginnis@water.ca.gov

Byron Bethany Irrigation District
Daniel Kelly

Somach Simmons & Dunn 500
Capitol Mall, Suite 1000,
Sacramento, CA 95814
dkelly@somachlaw.com




